Yakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River Basin

Unregulated

Yakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River Basin

Unregulated

• Basin shifts from snow to more rain dominant

Yakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River BasinYakima River Basin

• Basin shifts from snow to more rain dominant

management
model

Unregulated Regulated

Yakima River Basin water management effects

Shifts in energy production and Shifts in energy production and

demand demand –– Columbia River basinColumbia River basin

Weak links and the path forward

1)  Stationarity is dead (how do we

represent nonstationarity in the

planning process

2)  Understanding the hydrologic

sensitivities

3)  Representing hydrologic and water

management uncertainty

• Contention is virtually unassailable given observed trends
globally and regionally (although certainly not everywhere for all
variables!)

• Replacement for established risk, uncertainty, and reliability
protocols is less obvious

• Distinguishing low frequency variability from trends is very
difficult

Understanding the hydrologic
sensitivities

SAC NWSA

tmin & tmax tmax tmin & tmax tmax tmin & tmax tmax temp

historic -5.3 -9.8 -7.9 -15.8 -5.1 -8.9 -3.9

1 deg -4.9 -9.4 -7.4 -15.4 -5.1 -8.9 -3.9

2 deg -4.6 -9.0 -7.1 -15.2 -5.1 -9.1 -3.8

3 deg -4.3 -8.6 -6.5 -14.7 -5.0 -9.2 -3.6

VIC Noah 2.7 SAC

VIC Noah 2.7 SAC SAC NWS

-30% 2.7 6.0 4.4 5.0B

-20% 2.5 4.9 3.7 3.8B

-10% 2.3 4.2 3.2 3.0
historic 2.2 3.6 2.7 2.4

+10% 2.1 3.1 2.4 2.2

Precip Elasticities

percent change in flow per percent increase in precip

Photo courtesy of xxx

Temperature Sensitivity

percent change in flow per °°°°C temp increase

A Lake Powell inflow, lowest location on Colorado  SAC NWS simulates
B  Reference=historic, therefore deltas larger  (30 and 20% instead of 1% as used in other calculations)

3)  Representing hydrologic and water

management uncertainty